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Tree Protection Plan

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Wellington Sq. Co Tenancy c/o
Effort Trust

150 Mohawk Rd

KEY MAP:

TREE PROTECTION FENCINGL2-D1

1. No attachment of posts to trees to be
preserved.

2. Precise location of tree protection
hoarding to be verified on site by
Landscape Architect.

3. Tree protection fencing to be located 1m
from the dripline of Tree.

NOTES:

Posts 2400 O.C.
or Steel T-Bar

Undisturbed Soil

Tree Protection Hoarding

1220
1200 M

in.

2" x 4" (38 x 89 mm)
framing with paige wire
fencing or orange
safety fencing

Tree Protection Zone Sign
Tree Protection Zone (TPZ)

No equipment or vehicles to be operated, parked, repaired or
refueled within the Tree Protection Zone. No construction
activity, grade change, surface treatment or excavations to

occur within the TPZ. No materials or fill may be stored within
the TPZ. Tree protection hoarding to be inspected and

maintained regularly and is not to be removed prior to the
completion of construction nor without prior written

approval from the Landscape Architect.

Tree Protection
Zone

Tree Protection
Zone Sign

T-Bar Detail

38 x 89 Wood Nailer
Secured at T-Bar

2.0m Min, Length Steel T-Bar Posts "
2.5m Spacing Attatch 1.2m High
Paige Wire Fence to 38 x 89mm
Wood Nailer Secured to T-Bar with
3.7mm Dia. Galvanized Wire.

1000

MIGRATORz BIRDS

1. To assure compliance with the Migratory Birds Convention Act (MBCA 1994), incidental take of migratory birds, nests or eggs must
be avoided by limiting activities during sensitive periods and mitigation measures to ensure appropriate nesting areas are
re-established in the site.

2. Vegetation clearing should not take place within the active nesting season between March 31st - August 31st.
3. If the areas proposed for development are thoroughly checked during the active breeding season for bird nests by a qualified

biologist during the construction phase, and no nests are found, then construction may be permitted.
4. If any birds are found nesting, then in consultation with Environment Canada, a suitable buffer should be established around the

nest, and no activities will be permitted within this buffer until the birds have left. However, it is possible to remove vegetation
when fewer birds are breeding at the beginning and end of the timing window (i.e. Sept 1st - May 1st).

NOTES:

 (1): A Verification of Tree Protection letter will be prepared by the tree management professional and submitted to the
satisfaction of the City's Director of Planning, to confirm that all tree protection measures have been installed correctly.

(2): Where surface regrading is to occur within the dripline of tree to remain, hand tools are required.

10 250 5

Scale 1:300

Extent Of Proposed
Underground Parking

Property Line

Tree Protection Fencing
(See Detail L2-D1)(See Note 2)

N

Existing Tree to be Removed

Existing Tree to be Retained

Tree Protection Fencing

Tree Tag1

Extent Of Podium
Parking

Extent Of Proposed
Underground Parking

Extent Of Podium
Parking

Tree Protection Fencing
(See Detail L2-D1)(See Note 2)

LIM
IT OF W

ORK

Existing Site
Entrance to

Remain

Existing Site
Entrance to

Remain

Existing Roadway
to Remain

Tree not Present

41 37 42 35 34

36

46 47 48

9

43

44

45

33 32 31

38

2

3 4 5 6 8 7 14 15

10
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16

17

18

19

50

49

23

12

20

21

22

282930

39

40

1

13

27 26 25 24

Temporary Parking during
Phase 1 Construction

Tree Protection
Fencing
(See Detail
L2-D1)(See Note 2)

Tree Protection
Fencing
(See Detail
L2-D1)(See Note 2)
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Condition Ratings
Excellent (E) no apparent problems with health and/or structural form
Good (G) minor problems with health and/or structural form
Fair (F) more serious problems with health/or structural form
Poor (P) major problems with health and structural form
Very Poor (VP) major problems with health and structural form with minimal live growth
Dead (D) no live growth
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